
Agency
Priority 
Number Limits Description

ATP Funds 
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Total Project 
Cost

1 Clovis 1 of 2 Shepherd to DeWolf Avenues Class 1 Sierra Gateway Regional Trail $787,000 $890,000

2 Clovis 2 of 2 East of Temperance, west of the Enterprise canal over SR 168
Master Transportation Development Plan for Trail/Pedestrian 
bridge $168,000 $190,000

3 Coalinga 1 of 1 City of Coalinga Active Transportation Plan $240,000 $240,000
4 Firebaugh 1 of 2 O Street from 8th Street to 13th Street Bike & Pedestrian Improvements $1,891,000 $1,891,000

5 Firebaugh 2 of 2 Various; P Street, Del Rio Avenue, Welty Avenue, Cordel Avenue Install Sidewalks $794,000 $794,000
6 Fowler 1 of 1 3rd Street to 5th Street Merced Street Pedestrian $267,000 $301,600
7 Fresno 1 of 8 Butler Avenue from Hazelwood Avenue to Peach Avenue Class II Bike Lanes $242,395 $273,800
8 Fresno 2 of 8 Citywide Bicycle/Pedestrian Master Plan Update $221,325 $250,000
9 Fresno 3 of 8 Clinton and Thorne Traffic Signal installation $423,612 $477,200

10 Fresno ‐ PARCS 4 of 8 City of Fresno Bike Safety Education Program $250,000 $255,000
11 Fresno 5 of 8 Barstow Avenue from Maroa Avenue to Del Mar Avenue Class II Bike Lanes $300,000 $338,800
12 Fresno 6 of 8 Hedges to Floradora Sidewalks on Hughes Avenue $208,159 $233,832
13 Fresno 7 of 8 Various Streets Adjacent to Columbia Elementary School Sidewalks $543,928 $614,400
14 Fresno 8 of 8 Alta to Lowe Sidewalks on Orange Avenue $191,226 $216,002

15 Fresno County 1 of 5 Grantland to Garfield Mt. Whitney Paved Pedestrian Bikeway $140,889 $140,889

16 Fresno County 2 of 5 Dunlap Elementary to Leadership Academy
Install an in‐pavement cross‐walk lighting system.  Construct 
concrete sidewalk too. $162,000 $162,000

17 Fresno County 3 of 5 Hazel from Mt. Whitney to Stathem Riverdale Pedestrian Path $503,000 $503,000

18 Fresno County 4 of 5 Ninth Street to Cedar Avenue ADA path on Grove and Jensen Avenues $448,000 $448,000

19 Fresno County 5 of 5 Fowler Avenue at De Woody In pavement crosswalk lighting system $213,000 $213,000
20 Huron 1 of 1 Lassen Avenue and 4th Street Construct Roundabout $1,559,000 $1,559,000
21 Kerman 1 of 1 Various Locations throughout City Pedestrian Safety Improvements $250,000 $250,000
22 Kingsburg 1 of 1 Stroud Avenue to Kamm Avenue 10th Avenue Pedestrian $331,668 $374,640
23 Mendota USD 1 of 1 2nd Street, Bass Avenue, and Perez Avenue Elementary School Pedestrian Improvements $254,000 $254,000

24 Orange Cove 1 of 1
East Railroad Avenue to 9th Street and along the west side of 9th 
from C to D Streets Sidewalks, driveway approaches and ramps to meet ADA $329,680 $372,400

25 Parlier 1 of 1 North side of Manning Avenue from Mendocino to 
Crossing improvements at Mendocino & Tuolumne St. and curb, 
gutter, sidewalk and bike lands on Manning Avenue $200,000 $358,000

26 Reedley 1 of 1 North Frankwood Avenue and East Myrtle Avenue Install Sidewalks and Handicap Ramps at Lincoln Elementary $139,524 $139,524
27 San Joaquin 1 of 2 Various Locations throughout City Install Sidewalks $1,905,833 $1,905,832

28 San Joaquin 2 of 2
Various; Elm Avenue, Placer Avenue, Manning Avenue, Sutter 
Avenue Class I Multi‐Purpose Trail $1,578,720 $1,578,720

29 Sanger 1 of 1 Jensen Avenue to Greenwood Avenue Sanger Fowler Switch Canal trail $970,000 $970,000
30 Selma 1 of 1 City of Selma Bicycle and Pedestrian Program $414,658 $468,381

$15,927,617 $16,663,020
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1 Clovis 2 of 2
East of Temperance, west of the Enterprise canal over SR 
168

Master Transportation Development Plan for 
Trail/Pedestrian bridge $168,000 $190,000 $168,000

2 Coalinga 1 of 1 City of Coalinga Active Transportation Plan $240,000 $240,000 $240,000
3 Fowler 1 of 1 3rd Street to 5th Street Merced Street Pedestrian $267,000 $301,600 $267,000

4 Fresno 1 of 8 Butler Avenue from Hazelwood Avenue to Peach Avenue Class II Bike Lanes $242,395 $273,800 $197,015
5 Fresno 2 of 8 Citywide Bicycle/Pedestrian Master Plan Update $221,325 $250,000 $221,325
6 Fresno 3 of 8 Clinton and Thorne Traffic Signal installation $423,612 $477,200 $423,612
7 Fresno ‐ PARCS 4 of 8 City of Fresno Bike Safety Education Program $250,000 $255,000 $250,000
8 Fresno 6 of 8 Hedges to Floradora Sidewalks on Hughes Avenue $208,159 $233,832 $208,159
9 Fresno County 1 of 5 Grantland to Garfield Mt. Whitney Paved Pedestrian Bikeway $140,889 $140,889 $140,889

10 Fresno County 2 of 5 Dunlap Elementary to Leadership Academy
Install an in‐pavement cross‐walk lighting system.  Construct 
concrete sidewalk too. $162,000 $162,000 $162,000

11 Fresno County 3 of 5 Hazel from Mt. Whitney to Stathem Riverdale Pedestrian Path $503,000 $503,000 $503,000
12 Fresno County 4 of 5 Ninth Street to Cedar Avenue ADA path on Grove and Jensen Avenues $448,000 $448,000 $448,000
13 Kerman 1 of 1 Various Locations throughout City Pedestrian Safety Improvements $250,000 $250,000 $250,000
14 Mendota USD 1 of 1 2nd Street, Bass Avenue, and Perez Avenue Elementary School Pedestrian Improvements $254,000 $254,000 $254,000

15 Parlier 1 of 1 North side of Manning Avenue from Mendocino to 
Crossing improvements at Mendocino & Tuolumne St. and 
curb, gutter, sidewalk and bike lands on Manning Avenue $200,000 $358,000 $200,000

$3,978,380 $4,337,321 $3,933,000TOTAL

Available Funding = $3,933,000
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